AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/07/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:26:23
FIRMS REPORTING:  1074   EDIT:01/07/1999
CYCLE: SEP 1998   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   49,190   -26,515   -35 %   6.63 %   -297 bp

   +300 bp   58,584   -17,122   -23 %   7.75 %   -185 bp

   +200 bp   66,627   -9,079   -12 %   8.67 %   -94 bp

   +100 bp   72,431   -3,275   -4 %   9.29 %   -31 bp

   0 bp   75,706   9.60 %

   -100 bp   76,941   1,235   +2 %   9.68 %   +7 bp

   -200 bp   79,595   3,889   +5 %   9.91 %   +31 bp

   -300 bp   83,886   8,180   +11 %   10.32 %   +71 bp

   -400 bp   88,803   13,097   +17 %   10.78 %   +118 bp

   09/30/1998
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.60 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.67 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   94 bp

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/07/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:26:23
FIRMS REPORTING:  1074   EDIT:01/07/1999
CYCLE: SEP 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   93,450   91,585   89,841   88,274   86,476   83,374   79,365   75,187   71,171
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   22,603   22,134   21,694   21,295   20,841   20,093   19,119   18,098   17,116
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   64,106   63,179   62,333   61,617   60,658   58,999   56,935   54,768   52,637
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   25,491   25,104   24,732   24,401   24,114   23,650   23,005   22,299   21,591

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   13,774   13,631   13,519   13,437   13,375   13,312   13,219   13,070   12,854
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   79,546   78,483   77,652   77,010   76,478   75,903   75,080   73,841   72,179
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   42,253   41,428   40,701   40,058   39,398   38,610   37,627   36,464   35,181
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   106,430   105,143   104,044   103,166   102,335   101,463   100,478   99,229   97,559
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   44,484   43,721   43,066   42,472   41,926   41,358   40,697   39,878   38,895

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   17,005   16,811   16,615   16,426   16,246   16,077   15,913   15,750   15,581
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   38,576   38,226   37,889   37,568   37,264   36,974   36,693   36,415   36,134
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   12,423   11,906   11,400   10,923   10,475   10,053   9,655   9,279   8,924
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   12,145   11,621   11,116   10,647   10,212   9,806   9,428   9,074   8,744

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   9,084   9,058   9,035   9,011   8,989   8,968   8,947   8,927   8,907
   Fixed-Rate .....   6,694   6,544   6,404   6,276   6,157   6,047   5,945   5,850   5,760

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   11,595   11,565   11,538   11,511   11,485   11,461   11,437   11,416   11,394
   Fixed-Rate .....   14,157   13,851   13,551   13,265   12,990   12,727   12,475   12,233   12,001

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   571   543   515   490   466   443   422   403   385
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243   3,243
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   222   222   222   222   222   222   222   222   222
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   33   96   167   263   412   582   727   850   955
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -223   -234   -247   -258   -268   -275   -280   -284   -287
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   618,107   608,328   599,524   591,832   584,029   573,638   560,913   546,781   531,719

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/07/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:26:23
FIRMS REPORTING:  1074   EDIT:01/07/1999
CYCLE: SEP 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   8,926   8,908   8,889   8,871   8,854   8,838   8,823   8,809   8,795
   Fixed-Rate .....   7,310   7,084   6,862   6,653   6,455   6,267   6,089   5,921   5,760

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   11,542   11,522   11,503   11,484   11,466   11,449   11,432   11,416   11,400
   Fixed-Rate .....   25,093   24,647   24,212   23,792   23,389   23,000   22,625   22,262   21,913

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -920   -909   -898   -887   -877   -867   -858   -849   -840
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   482   482   482   482   482   482   482   482   482
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   52,432   51,733   51,051   50,395   49,768   49,169   48,593   48,041   47,510

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES